
WEST BRANCH-ROSE CITY AREA SCHOOLS
2019-20 DISTRICT-WIDE PROFESSIONAL LEARNING OPPORTUNITIES

Date Title Topic Participants Time Location Presenter

August 21-26, 2019 Opening Week See Opening Week Schedule All 8-3:30 District Sonny Magana
District Staff

September 16, 2019 New Teacher 
Orientation

Professional Development Requirements and Logs
(SCECHs as a Meeting Series) All 4:15-5:15 OHHS Gail Hughey

September 30, 2019
October 1, 2019 Balanced Math

Implementation of Best Practices 
Touch Base with Book Study

(Stipend Paid)

5-8
9-12

3:45
2:30

SMS
OHHS Mary Bouck

October 9, 2019 NWEA Differentiated Training Based on Need
(Stipend Paid; Free SCECHS)

K-8 4:15 SMS Gail Hughey

October 21, 2019 New Teacher 
Orientation Mandated Reporting All 4:15-5:15 OHHS Brandy Schmitt

October 23, 2019 ELA Integration of Pearson Reading Program
(Stipend Paid; Free SCECHs)

K-12 ELA 4:15-7:15 SMS/SES Pearson

November 4, 2019 Snappy to Happy Learn the science behind stress and the tools to manage it
(SCECHs) All 6-8 OHHS Shanda Berdan

Ann Marie Shay

November 7, 2019 Social Studies Current Topics in Social Studies with Dave Johnson     
(Stipend Paid; Free SCECHS) 

K-12 Social 
Studies 4:30-7:30 OHHS Dave Johnson

November 11, 2019
November 12, 2019 Balanced Math Implementation of Best Practices

 (Stipend Paid)
5-8

9-12
3:50-4:50
2:30-3:30

SMS
OHHS Mary Bouck

November 18, 2019 New Teacher 
Orientation

Individualized Educational Plans
504 Process and McKinney Vento All 4:15-5:15 OHHS

OHHS
Sue Shepardson

Will Robelli

December 10, 2019 Phonics EAK and Phonics Basics
(Stipend Paid)

K-2 4:15-6:15 SES Annie Spear

December 16, 2019 New Teacher 
Orientation

Review of 5D+Teacher Evaluation System
 Mid-year Review Process
Professional Collaboration

All 4:15-5:15 OHHS Jill Smith

January 13, 2020
January 14, 2020 Balanced Math Implementation of Best Practices

 (Stipend Paid)
5-8

9-12
3:50-4:50
2:30-3:30

SMS
OHHS Mary Bouck

January 20, 2020 New Teacher 
Orientation New Teacher Question and Answer Session with Panel All 4:15-5:15 OHHS Gail Hughey

February 17, 2020 New Teacher 
Orientation Classroom Management All 4:15-5:15 OHHS Gail Hughey

February 21, 2020 DPPD
District Provided Professional Development

SAT and CPI All 8-3:30 OHHS Jason Feig



**Emails will be sent to remind staff of upcoming professional development opportunities and any changes to this schedule.

March 16, 2020
March 17, 2020 Balanced Math Implementation of Best Practices 

(Stipend Paid)
5-8

9-12
3:50-4:50
2:30-3:30

SMS
OHHS Mary Bouck

March 2020 New Teacher 
Orientation State Assessments All Vary by 

Building
Individual 
Buildings

Diane Gillette
Kay Frank

Gail Hughey

April 22, 2020 Social Studies Current Topics in Social Studies with Dave Johnson     
(Stipend Paid; Free SCECHS) 

K-12 Social 
Studies 4:30-7:30 OHHS Dave Johnson


