

WEST BRANCH-ROSE CITY AREA SCHOOLS 2019-20 DISTRICT-WIDE PROFESSIONAL LEARNING OPPORTUNITIES

Date	Title	Торіс	Participants	Time	Location	Presenter
August 21-26, 2019	Opening Week	See Opening Week Schedule	All	8-3:30	District	Sonny Magana District Staff
September 16, 2019	New Teacher Orientation	Professional Development Requirements and Logs (SCECHs as a Meeting Series)	All	4:15-5:15	оннѕ	Gail Hughey
September 30, 2019 October 1, 2019	Balanced Math	Implementation of Best Practices Touch Base with Book Study (Stipend Paid)	5-8 9-12	3:45 2:30	SMS OHHS	Mary Bouck
October 9, 2019	NWEA	Differentiated Training Based on Need (Stipend Paid; Free SCECHS)	K-8	4:15	SMS	Gail Hughey
October 21, 2019	New Teacher Orientation	Mandated Reporting	All	4:15-5:15	оннѕ	Brandy Schmitt
October 23, 2019	ELA	Integration of Pearson Reading Program (Stipend Paid; Free SCECHs)	K-12 ELA	4:15-7:15	SMS/SES	Pearson
November 4, 2019	Snappy to Happy	Learn the science behind stress and the tools to manage it (SCECHs)	All	6-8	оннѕ	Shanda Berdan Ann Marie Shay
November 7, 2019	Social Studies	Current Topics in Social Studies with Dave Johnson (Stipend Paid; Free SCECHS)	K-12 Social Studies	4:30-7:30	оннѕ	Dave Johnson
November 11, 2019 November 12, 2019	Balanced Math	Implementation of Best Practices (Stipend Paid)	5-8 9-12	3:50-4:50 2:30-3:30	SMS OHHS	Mary Bouck
November 18, 2019	New Teacher Orientation	Individualized Educational Plans 504 Process and McKinney Vento	All	4:15-5:15	OHHS OHHS	Sue Shepardson Will Robelli
December 10, 2019	Phonics	EAK and Phonics Basics (Stipend Paid)	K-2	4:15-6:15	SES	Annie Spear
December 16, 2019	New Teacher Orientation	Review of 5D+Teacher Evaluation System Mid-year Review Process Professional Collaboration	All	4:15-5:15	оннѕ	Jill Smith
January 13, 2020 January 14, 2020	Balanced Math	Implementation of Best Practices (Stipend Paid)	5-8 9-12	3:50-4:50 2:30-3:30	SMS OHHS	Mary Bouck
January 20, 2020	New Teacher Orientation	New Teacher Question and Answer Session with Panel	All	4:15-5:15	OHHS	Gail Hughey
February 17, 2020	New Teacher Orientation	Classroom Management	All	4:15-5:15	OHHS	Gail Hughey
February 21, 2020	DPPD	District Provided Professional Development SAT and CPI	All	8-3:30	оннѕ	Jason Feig

March 16, 2020 March 17, 2020	Balanced Math	Implementation of Best Practices (Stipend Paid)	5-8 9-12	3:50-4:50 2:30-3:30	SMS OHHS	Mary Bouck
March 2020	New Teacher Orientation	State Assessments	All	Vary by Building	Individual Buildings	Diane Gillette Kay Frank Gail Hughey
April 22, 2020	Social Studies	Current Topics in Social Studies with Dave Johnson (Stipend Paid; Free SCECHS)	K-12 Social Studies	4:30-7:30	OHHS	Dave Johnson

**Emails will be sent to remind staff of upcoming professional development opportunities and any changes to this schedule.